FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO: The Director of the United States Patent	PATENTS ONLY and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Ricardo A. Garchitorena	02 25 2006					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Bigfoot Tire Repair, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
	of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 311 South Wacker Drive	(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2) Suite 4200	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Chicago	Illinois 60606 State/Country Zip Code					
Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois 60606 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Distemark Office,

700247386

REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0753

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(314) 878-0440
Name	Grace J. Fishel		
Address (line 1)	11970 Borman Drive		
Address (line 2)	Suite 220		
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, Missouri 63146		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	dditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pa Atent Application Number(s)	ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	the same property). : Number(s)
		5,247,981	
	is being filed together with a new Patent st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number		PCT
has	not been assigned.	PGI	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account	
	r payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	061090
		· ·	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
attach		elief, the foregoing information is true a priginal document. Charges to deposit	-
	Grace J. Fishel	Star Jahr	March 1, 2006
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0754

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FISHEL

WHEREAS, RICARDO A. GARCHITORENA, 4453 W. Pine Blvd., #11, St. Louis, MO 63108 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns and desires to sell the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 5,247,981, issued September 28, 1993 for MAJOR SECTIONAL TIRE REPAIR AND PRODUCT THEREOF (the "Patent"), including the inventions described and claimed therein, as well as the right to sue for past infringements; and

WHEREAS, BIGFOOT TIRE REPAIR, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having its principal place of business at 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 4200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,247,981, including the inventions described and claimed therein, as well as the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$12,000 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,247,981, and including, without limitation, all rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions therefor in the United States of America, as well as the right to sue for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments resulting from or attributable to activity or conduct after the effective date of this Assignment, and the right to sue and collect for all future, present and past infringements thereof, including infringements which may have occurred prior to the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees: (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the Patent, including rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, and any reissues. reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions therefor, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, and (ii) all papers in connection with any legal or other proceedings to maintain, protect or enforce, or otherwise relating to, the aforesaid Patent, including rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, or any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions therefor; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense in every way reasonably possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) at ASSIGNEE's expense to perform all other affirmative acts which in ASSIGNEE's reasonable discretion may be necessary or desirable to maintain, protect or enforce the aforesaid Patent, including rights to the inventions described and claimed therein, and any reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions therefor. These obligations of assistance by Assignors shall continue for so long as Assignee may require such assistance from Assignors.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be

ATL 297536v1

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0755 granted upon any patent application or any reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions therefor covered by this Assignment to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by ASSIGNORS	and				
is effective as of the date of execution indicated below.					
RICARDO A. GARCHITORENA	*C)				
Dated: 2/25/06					
AFFIDAVIT					
State of <u>Al,</u>)					
State of <u>Al</u> ,) SS County of <u>St. Clair</u>)					
County of 27. Class.					
I, <u>Caroly</u> , do hereby certify that the above-mentioned per appeared before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and deliver as the free and voluntary act of said person for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	sons ed				
Given under my hand and seal this 25 day of 126. , 2006.					
Notary Public					
"OFFICIAL SEAL" CAROLYN S. BRONSMAN NOTARY PUBLIC—STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 15, 2007					

ATL 297536v1

RECORDED: 03/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 017303 FRAME: 0756